From: Elisha Milne

To: Robert Martin
Cc: Southgate Planning; Cuesta Cuesta Planning
Subject: RE: Notice of Public Hearing - Consent Application B4-23, B5-23, B6-23 David Rogers
Date: July 25, 2023 3:05:00 PM
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Good afternoon Robert,

SON Archaeology was not circulated directly from the Township, however it was circulated to

Saugeen Ojibway Nation <associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca> and we were under the

impression that it was then distributed internally from there. If

archaeology@saugeenojibwaynation.ca should be included in our circulation list, please advise.

We have not received an archaeology assessment for this application. Are you looking for us to
include that as a condition of the consent? | have also included the applicant’s agent to advise if
there are arrangements in place to have one completed.

Thank you,

Elisha Milne

Legislative & Planning Coordinator

Township of Southgate
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From: Robert Martin <archaeology@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2023 11:13 AM

To: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca>

Subject: Fwd: Notice of Public Hearing - Consent Application B4-23, B5-23, B6-23 David Rogers

Good morning,

| don't think SON Archaeology was circulated in this request for comment, but wondering if an arch
assessment is being conducted for the severed lands in this high potential area? | realize no
development is presently proposed, but typically severances trigger assessment in high potential
areas, whereas the future issuance of a building permit will unfortunately not.

Miigwetch,
Robert

Robert J. Martin, PhD
Archaeology Coordinator

archaeology@saugeenojibwaynation.ca
(519)534-5507 ex 112


mailto:emilne@southgate.ca
mailto:archaeology@saugeenojibwaynation.ca
mailto:cstredwick@southgate.ca
mailto:cuesta@cuestaplanning.com
mailto:associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca
mailto:archaeology@saugeenojibwaynation.ca
mailto:emilne@southgate.ca
http://www.southgate.ca/
https://www.facebook.com/TownshipofSouthgate/
https://twitter.com/GrowSouthgate
https://www.instagram.com/growsouthgate/
mailto:archaeology@saugeenojibwaynation.ca













10129 Hwy 6
Georgian Bluffs, ON
NOH 2T0

saugeenojibwaynation.ca

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca>

Date: Wed, Jul 5, 2023 at 3:06 PM

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing - Consent Application B4-23, B5-23, B6-23 David Rogers

To: Adam Mighton <amighton@southgate.ca>, Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>, Bev
Fisher <bfisher@southgate.ca>, Bluewater District School Board <shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>,
Bluewater District School Board <jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>, Southgate Planning
<cstredwick@southgate.ca>, Dina Lundy <dlundy@southgate.ca>, Enbridge Gas
<ONTlands@enbridge.com>, Fire Chief <firechief@southgate.ca>, Group_PlanningDeptEmails
<Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>, Haudenosaunee <info@hdi.land>, Historic Saugeen Metis
<hsmlrcc@bmts.com>, Hydro One <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>, Jim Ellis
<jellis@southgate.ca>, Juanita Meekins <juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>, Kevin Green
<kgreen@southgate.ca>, Lindsey Green <lgreen@southgate.ca>, Meagan Bruce
<M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>, Metis Nation of Ontario
<consultations@metisnation.org>, MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>,
Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com <Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com>, Ontario Power Generation
<Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>, Pegelo, Jessica - MTO <jessica.pegelo@ontario.ca>,
Saugeen Ojibway Nation <associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>, SVCA Planning
<southgate@svca.on.ca>, Union Gas <ontugllandsing@uniongas.com>, WSP on behalf of Bell
<circulations@wsp.com>

Good afternoon,

Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Hearing for Consent Application B4-23, B5-23, B6-
23.

https://www.southgate.ca/en/municipal-services/planning-applications-public-notices.aspx#B4-23-
B5-23-and-B6-23-David-Rogers-C6-23-
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The meeting is scheduled for July 26, 2023, at 9:00AM. Please supply all comments on the above
notification by July 19, 2023, so they may be included in the public agenda.

Comments can be received by:

Email: emilne@southgate.ca
Fax: 519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail: Elisha Milne, Legislative Assistant

185667 Grey County Road 9
Dundalk, ON NOC 1BO

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Elisha Milne

Legislative & Planning Coordinator

Township of Southgate
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